2024 SCHEDULE

Date
3/3
3/3
3/5
3/5
3/7
3/7
3/14
3/14
3/16
3/16
3/20
3/23
3/26
3/28
3/30
4/2
4/4
4/6
4/7
4/11
4/13
4/18
4/21
4/24
4/27

WAYNESBURE

SOFTBALL

Opponent Time / Score
Nebraska Wesleyan A W 2-1
Marietta A SUSP.
Ursinus A L 3-1
Muskingum A W 5-3 10 Inn.
#1 Trine A L 3-2
Bethany Lutheran A L 2-0
CARLOW W 2-1
CARLOW W 10-4
at John Carroll W 3-1
at John Carroll W 4-0
CARNEGIE MELLON 3:30 p.m.
THIEL * 1 p.m.
at Chatham * 6:30 p.m.
at Pitt Greensburg 3:30 p.m.
LA ROCHE 1 p.m.
FRANCISCAN * 3:30 p.m.
at Denison 3:30 p.m.
at Wash. & Jeff. * 1 p.m.
at Hiram 2 p.m.
BETHANY * 3:30 p.m.
at Geneva * T p.m.
GROVE CITY * 3:30 p.m.
ST. VINCENT * 2p.m.
at Allegheny * 3:30 p.m.
at Westminster * 1 p.m.

A The Spring Games
ALL CAPS - HOME GAME
*PAC Game

Waynesburg (6-3, 0-0 PAC) vs. Carnegie Mellon (2-4, 0-0 UAA)

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 | 3:30 p.m.

Waynesburg, Pa. | Baseball & Softball Complex

PAC Digital Network

WAYNESBURG
YELLOW JACKETS

TODAY'S MATCHUP

CARNEGIE MELLON

TARTANS

2024 Record (PAC) 6-3 (0-0)
Last Game W, 4-0 vs John Caroll (3/16)
Head Coach Brett Shimek

83-80 (Sixth season)
83-80 (Six seasons)

Waynesburg Record
Overall Record

BROADCAST INFO.

PAC Digital Network
pacdigitalinetwork.com

Megan Barry
Haley Rhine

Brandon Bennett
Jonah Gannoe

2024 Record (UAA)
Last Game
Head Coach

2-4 (0-0)
W, 2-1 vs, Manhattanville (3/17)
Monica Harrison

Carnegie Mellon Record  67-82-1 (Sixth season)

Overall Record

67-82-1 (Six seasons)

SERIES HISTORY

All-Time Series
Current Streak
Under Brett Shimek
First Meeting

First WAY Win

Last Meeting

PAC STAN DINGS
As of March 19

SCHOOL PAC OVERALL
Bethany 0-0 11-0
Allegheny 0-0 9-1
WAYNESBURG 0-0 6-3
Saint Vincent 0-0 7-5
Westminster 0-0 7-5
Grove City 0-0 8-6
Geneva 0-0 6-8
Thiel 0-0 4-8
W&J 0-0 2-5
Chatham 0-0 2-8
Franciscan 0-0 1-7
PAC PITCHING LEADERS
ERA

Madison Hulse, ALL 0.00
Samantha, Dzierba, ALL 0.00
AUTUMN STEMPLE, WAY 0.60
Innings

Abigail Meadors, GCC 38.1
Sophia Tvaroch, GEN 37.1
Josie Wise, BET 36.2
Strikeouts

Abigail Meadors, GCC 38
Sophia Tvaroch, GEN 35
Josie Wise, BET 35

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

PAC BATTING LEADERS

Average (Min. 15 AB)
Hannah Allen, WJC
Mackenzie Favero, SVC
Mackenzie Latess, WES

OBP (Min. 15 AB)
Mackenzie Favero, SVC
Hannah Allen, WJC
Shayna Perigo, SVC

Home Runs

TRINITY EDGE, WAY
SYDNEY WARYANKA, WAY
KAITLYN JAGIELSKI, WAY
Nine others ties

RBIs

Alyssa Henderson, SVC
Mackenzie Latess, WES
Sofia Genareo, ALL
Abigail Meadors, GCC

Runs

Olivia Persin, SVC
Destiniy Goodnight, BET
Morgan Huey, BET
Olivia Devries, ALL

.563
478
474

.586
.563
561

[ —

17
15
14
13

14
13
12
12



WAYNESBURG ROSTER

0 Brynn Charnesky P 5-4
1 Bella DeMark OF/1B 5-4
2 Dilyn Roberts UTiL  5-2
3 Jasmine Demaske UTIL  5-1
4 Kassidy Trimble  OF  5-4
5 Trinity Edge P 57
8 Alyssa Rager C/1B 5-6
9 Kayla Gratton SS/P 5-4
11 Katelynn Britenbaugh C 5-3
12 Sydney Waryanka OF  5-3
13 Emma Bliss 1B 56
15 Rieane Zajac util - 5-2
17 Kaitlyn Jagielski  C/IF 5-4
20 Emma Cervola  UTIL  5-4
21 Grace Higgins 2B/SS 5-5
22 Breanna Rice OF 54
27 Ella Brookman P/1B 5-4
29 Mackenzie Kearns OF  5-4
32 Paige McAvoy 2B 54
33 Sydney Wilson P/1B 5-6
34 Autumn Stemple P 5-8
44 Sadie Bowers SS/2B 5-1
77 Madie Cicero OF 54

R/RSouthmoreland, Pa. / Southmoreland

L/L
R/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

Carnegie, Pa. / Bishop Canevin
Sellersburg, Ind. / Henryville
Waynesburg, Pa. / Jefferson-Morgan
Parkersburg, W.Va. / Parkersburg South
Franklin, Pa. / Franklin

Washington, Pa. / Trinity
Monroeville, Pa. / Gateway
Glenshaw, Pa. / Shaler

Greensburg, Pa. / Hempfield
Uniontown, Pa. / Laurel Highlands
Andover, Ohio / Pymatuning Valley
Imperial, Pa. / West Allegheny
Hunker, Pa. / Hempfield
Canonsburg, Pa. / Canon-McMillan
Morgantown, W.Va. / Morgantown
Washington, Pa. / Chartiers-Houston
Elizabeth, Pa. / Elizabeth Forward

R/R Canonsburg, Pa. / Chartiers Houston

L/L
R/R
R/R
R/L

Pentress, W.Va. / Clay-Battelle
Morgantown, W.Va. / University
Waterford, Pa. / Fort LeBouf
Willowick, Ohio / Eastlake North

WAYNESBURG BATTING STATS
SORTED BY AVG

NAME AV AB
Sydney Wilson 667 3
Katelynn Britenbaugh .400 5
Trinity Edge .385 26
Jasmine Demaske .375 8
Grace Higgins 357 28
Ella Brookman 310 29
Sydney Waryanka .300 20
Bella DeMark .250 12
Mackenzie Kearns .250 8
Kaitlyn Jagielski 214 14
Kassidy Trimble 182 22
Dilyn Roberts 167 6
Alyssa Rager 154 13
Kayla Gratton 136 22
Emma Bliss .091 11
Breanna Rice .000 5
Brynn Charnesky ~ .000 5
Paige McAvoy .000 2
Emma Cervola .000 1
Madie Cicero 000 0
CARNEGIE MELL
SORTE
NAME AVG  AB
Maya Goodwin 455 11
Kira Monji 421 19
Kyr Brenneman .400 5
Emma Martin .400 5
Kiera Boucher 381 21
Jasmine Chao 375 8
Maddy Beall .357 14
Maya Bala .333 9
Faith Lawrence .250 12
Koko Sagae .188 16
Lindsey Murai 167 6
Libby Eichberger  .100 10
Abbey Reese .100 10
Allison Li .000 12
Allie Rome .000 7
Haley Pucci .000 1

R H HR RBI
0 2 0 0
0 2 0 0
5 10 1 6
2 3 0 4
6 10 0 1
2 9 0 6
3 6 1 4
1 3 0 0
1 2 0 0
2 3 1 2
4 4 0 1
1 1 0 0
0 2 0 0
1 3 0 1
1 1 0 1
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

ON BATTING STATS

D BY AVG
R H HR RBI
3 5 0 6
6 8 0 1
0 2 0 2
0 2 0 0
2 8 0 1
1 3 0 2
0 5 0 0
0 3 0 1
1 3 0 2
3 3 0 1
1 1 0 0
1 1 0 0
0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0

CARNEGIE MELLON ROSTER

1 Allie Rome IF/OF 5-3 Jr.  R/R West Windsor, N.J. / West Windsor
2 Kyr Brenneman C 5-5 So. R/R Saint John's, Fla. / Creekside
5 Haley Pucci P 5-6 So. R/R Danbury, Conn. / Danbury
6 Kiera Boucher OF 53 S R/R  Ridgewood, N.J. / Ridgewood
7 Grace Lee C 5-5 So. R/RLleague City, Texas / Clear Springs
8 Lindsey Murai P/OF 5-7  Fr. R/R Sammamish, Wash. / Skyline
9 Allison Li C/3B 5-5 Fr. R/R Scofttsdale, Ariz. / BASIS Scottsdale
12 Jasmine Chao OF 57 Fr. R/R Alamo, Calif. / Monte Vista
17 Amanda Smith P 5-6 Sr. R/R  New Cumberland, Pa. / Trinity
18 Madison Beall OF 5-6 Fr.  L/L Chandler, Ariz. / Hamilton
19 Emma Martin 1B 54 U R/R Simi Valley, Calif. / La Reina
20 Maya Goodwin P/UTIL 5-7 So. R/R Camden, N.J./Leap Academy
21 Libby Eichberger OF 57 J. L/R Aurora, lll. / Metea Valley
22 Kira Moniji IF 52 So. L/R San Diego, Calif. / Mission Bay
23 Maya Bala 3B 5-6 Fr. R/R Los Angeles, Calif. / Chaminade College Prep
24 Abbey Reese IF 57 Jr.  R/R Whitehall, Pa. / Whitehall
30 Koko Sagae IF/3B 5-5 So. R/R SanJose, Cdlif. / Santa Teresa
31 Grace Fujino P 5-5 So. L/R Murfreesboro, Tenn. / Stewarts Creek
32 Faith Lawrence 1B 5-4 Jr.  L/L Peachtree Corners, Ga./Norcross
SORTED BY ERA
OBP | NAME ERA CG IP H BB K
667 | Autumn Stemple  0.60 3 23.1 13 9 15
:2‘2? Trinity Edge 069 3 201 13 7 11
388 Sydney Wilson 0.95 2 14.2 16 4 6
ggg Brynn Charnesky 2.10 0 6.2 6 2 3
.357 | Totals 0.86 7 65.0 48 22 35
329 Opponents 2.44 4 63.0 61 11 48
as CARNEGIE MELLON PITCHING STATS
214 | NAME ERA CG IP H BB K
174 | Amanda Smith 0.67 3 21.0 15 6 18
:(2)8(]; Haley Pucci 477 0 7.1 ) 6
888 Grace Fujino 5.11 1 12.1 17 6 5
888 Totals 275 4 402 40 14 28
' Opponent 2.17 3 42.0 45 11 32
OBP
455
.522
400
.400
409
.500
.357
.400
.250
235
.286
250 S
.182
SOFTBALL
.000
.000




GAME NOTES

GET EM’ ‘AUT’ OF HERE -- Autumn Stemple is third in the PAC in ERA (0.60) and batting average against
(.135) ... Stemple was named the PAC Pitcher of the Week last week as she went 2-0 and struck out
13 batters in 13.1 innings while allowing 2 runs ... She leads the Jackets in strikeouts (15) and has al-
lowed just 2 earned runs on the year.

FRESHMAN EDGE -- She may be a freshman, but Trinity Edge is playing well beyond her years on

the hot corner ... Edge is hitting .385 (10-for-26) with tfeam bests in total bases (15) and drawn walks
(three) ... She's posted 5 runs, a team-high-tying six RBIs and has gotten on base at a .467 clip ... At
John Carroll last Saturday, she went 5-for-7 with one home run, three RBIs and 2 runs across both
games ... In the home-opening DH with Carlow, she went 3-for-5 with 3 runs, two RBIs and a double.

SHE'S BACK -- Two-time PAC Pitcher of the Year Sydney Wilson made her long-awaited 2024 debut
last week ... She held Carlow to 4 runs as she tossed a complete game in her season debut .. At John
Carroll, Wilson went the distance again and held the Blue Streaks to just six hits and zero runs while
going 2-for-3 at the dish.

KEEPING RUNS OFF THE BOARD -- Waynesburg is first in the PAC in team ERA (0.86) and fewest runs
allowed per game (0.89) ... Stemple (0.60), Edge (0.69) and Wilson (0.95) occupy spots 3-5 on the
conference ERA leaderboard ... Bethany is second in the conference in ERA (2.01) ... Carnegie Mel-
lon is fourth in the UAA with a 2.75 ERA ... The Tartans have walked just 14 batters in 40.2 innings.

G MONEY AND ELLA B -- Grace Higgins and Ella Brookman have provided a spark as the regular two-
and-three hitters in the Jackets’ lineup ... Higgins is batting .357 (10-for-28) and leads the Jackets in
runs (6) and stolen bases (six) ... Brookman is hitting .310 (9-for-29) and is tied for the feam lead in RBIs
(six).

LITTLE SYD WITH THE BIG BAT -- Sydney Waryanka clubbed her first collegiate home run in the Jackets’
3-1 game one win at John Carroll Saturday ... She is hitting .300 (6-for-20) with a home run and a ftriple
to slug .550 on the year.

SERIES HISTORY -- The Jackets and Tartans will meet for the first time in program history Wednesday
afternoon ... In the Massey Ratings, Carnegie Mellon sits at 102 while Waynesburg is 113.

WANESBURG

S O F T B A L L




