

2024 SCHEDULE

Date	Opponent T	ime / Score
3/3	Nebraska Wesley	an ^ W 2-1
3/3	Marietta ^	SUSP.
3/5	Ursinus ^	L 3-1
3/5	Muskingum ^	W 5-3 10 Inn.
3/7	#1 Trine ^	L 3-2
3/7	Bethany Lutheran	∧ L 2-0
3/14	CARLOW	W 2-1
3/14	CARLOW	W 10-4
3/16	at John Carroll	W 3-1
3/16	at John Carroll	W 4-0
3/20	CARNEGIE MELLO	N 3:30 p.m.
3/23	THIEL *	1 p.m.
3/26	at Chatham *	6:30 p.m.
3/28	at Pitt Greensburg	g 3:30 p.m.
3/30	LA ROCHE	1 p.m.
4/2	FRANCISCAN *	3:30 p.m.
4/4	at Denison	3:30 p.m.
4/6	at Wash. & Jeff. *	1 p.m.
4/7	at Hiram	2 p.m.
4/11	BETHANY *	3:30 p.m.
4/13	at Geneva *	1 p.m.
4/18	GROVE CITY *	3:30 p.m.
4/21	ST. VINCENT *	2 p.m.
4/24	at Allegheny *	3:30 p.m.
4/27	at Westminster*	1 p.m.
^ The	Spring Games	
ALL C	APS - HOME GAME	

* PAC Game

Waynesburg (6-3, 0-0 PAC) vs. Carnegie Mellon (2-4, 0-0 UAA)

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 | 3:30 p.m.
Waynesburg, Pa. | Baseball & Softball Complex
PAC Digital Network

TODAY'S MATCHUP

WAYNESBURG YELLOW JACKETS



CARNEGIE MELLON TARTANS



2024 Record (PAC) 6-3 (0-0)
Last Game W, 4-0 vs John Caroll (3/16)
Head Coach Brett Shimek
Waynesburg Record 83-80 (Sixth season)
Overall Record 83-80 (Six seasons)

 2024 Record (UAA)
 2-4 (0-0)

 Last Game
 W, 2-1 vs, Manhattanville (3/17)

 Head Coach
 Monica Harrison

 Carnegie Mellon Record
 67-82-1 (Sixth season)

 Overall Record
 67-82-1 (Six seasons)

BROADCAST INFO.

PAC Digital Network

	pacaignainerwork.com
GAME 1	
	Megan Barry
	Haley Rhine
GAME 2	
	Brandon Bennet

Brandon Bennett Jonah Gannoe

0.00

35

35

Olivia Persin, SVC

Morgan Huey, BET

Olivia Devries, ALL

Destiniy Goodnight, BET

SERIES HISTORY

All-Time Series	0-0
Current Streak	0-0
Under Brett Shimek	0-0
First Meeting	0-0
First WAY Win	0-0
Last Meeting	0-0

PAC STANDINGS As of March 19

As of March 19									
SCHOOL	PAC	OVERAL							
Bethany	0-0	11-0							
Allegheny	0-0	9-1							
WAYNESBURG	0-0	6-3							
Saint Vincent	0-0	7-5							
Westminster	0-0	7-5							
Grove City	0-0	8-6							
Geneva	0-0	6-8							
Thiel	0-0	4-8							
W&J	0-0	2-5							
Chatham	0-0	2-8							
Franciscan	0-0	1-7							

PAC PITCHING LEADERS

ERA

Madison Hulse, ALL

Sophia Tvaroch, GEN

Josie Wise, BET

Samantha, Dzierba, ALL	0.00
AUTUMN STEMPLE, WAY	0.60
nnings	
•	
Abigail Meadors, GCC	38.1
Sophia Tvaroch, GEN	37.1
Josie Wise, BET	36.2
Strikeouts	
Abigail Meadors, GCC	38

PAC BATTING LEADERS

As of March 19	IDLING
Average (Min. 15 AB)	
Hannah Allen, WJC	.563
Mackenzie Favero, SVC	.478
Mackenzie Latess, WES	.474
OBP (Min. 15 AB)	
Mackenzie Favero, SVC	.586
Hannah Allen, WJC	.563
Shayna Perigo, SVC	.561
Home Runs	
TRINITY EDGE, WAY	1
SYDNEY WARYANKA, WAY	1
KAITLYN JAGIELSKI, WAY	1
Nine others ties	1
RBIs	
Alyssa Henderson, SVC	17
Mackenzie Latess, WES	15
Sofia Genareo, ALL	14
Abigail Meadors, GCC	13
Runs	

14 13

12

12

	W	AY	N	SB	UR	G ROSTER
0	Brynn Charnesky	Р	5-4	Fr.	R/RS	Southmoreland, Pa. / Southmoreland
1	Bella DeMark	OF/1B	5-4	So.	L/L	Carnegie, Pa. / Bishop Canevin
2	Dilyn Roberts	UTIL	5-2	Jr.	R/L	Sellersburg, Ind. / Henryville
3	Jasmine Demaske	UTIL	5-1	So.	R/R	Waynesburg, Pa. / Jefferson-Morgan
4	Kassidy Trimble	OF	5-4	So.	R/R	Parkersburg, W.Va. / Parkersburg South
5	Trinity Edge	Р	5-7	Fr.	R/R	Franklin, Pa. / Franklin
8	Alyssa Rager	C/1B	5-6	So.	R/R	Washington, Pa. / Trinity
9	Kayla Gratton	SS/P	5-4	Sr.	R/R	Monroeville, Pa. / Gateway
11	Katelynn Britenbaugh	С	5-3	Jr.	R/R	Glenshaw, Pa. / Shaler
12	Sydney Waryanka	OF	5-3	Fr.	R/R	Greensburg, Pa. / Hempfield
13	Emma Bliss	1B	5-6	Sr.	L/L	Uniontown, Pa. / Laurel Highlands
15	Rieane Zajac	Util	5-2	Fr.	R/R	Andover, Ohio / Pymatuning Valley
17	Kaitlyn Jagielski	C/IF	5-4	So.	R/R	Imperial, Pa. / West Allegheny
20	Emma Cervola	UTIL	5-4	Fr.	R/R	Hunker, Pa. / Hempfield
21	Grace Higgins	2B/SS	5-5	Jr.	R/R	Canonsburg, Pa. / Canon-McMillan
22	Breanna Rice	OF	5-4	Jr.	R/R	Morgantown, W.Va. / Morgantown
27	Ella Brookman	P/1B	5-4	Sr.	R/R	Washington, Pa. / Chartiers-Houston
29	Mackenzie Kearns	OF	5-4	Jr.	R/R	Elizabeth, Pa. / Elizabeth Forward
32	Paige McAvoy	2B	5-4	So.	R/R	Canonsburg, Pa. / Chartiers Houston
33	Sydney Wilson	P/1B	5-6	Jr.	L/L	Pentress, W.Va. / Clay-Battelle
34	Autumn Stemple	Р	5-8	So.	R/R	Morgantown, W.Va. / University

SS/2B 5-1 Fr. R/R

77 Madie Cicero OF 5-4 So. R/L

44 Sadie Bowers

ROSTER	CARNEGIE MELLON ROSTER								
thmoreland, Pa. / Southmoreland	1 Allie Rome	IF/OF	5-3	Jr.	R/R West Windsor, N.J. / West Windsor				
Carnegie, Pa. / Bishop Canevin	2 Kyr Brenneman	С	5-5	So.	R/R Saint John's, Fla. / Creekside				
Sellersburg, Ind. / Henryville	5 Haley Pucci	Р	5-6	So.	R/R Danbury, Conn. / Danbury				
aynesburg, Pa. / Jefferson-Morgan	6 Kiera Boucher	OF	5-3	Sr.	R/R Ridgewood, N.J. / Ridgewood				
rkersburg, W.Va. / Parkersburg South	7 Grace Lee	С	5-5	So.	R/R League City, Texas / Clear Springs				
Franklin, Pa. / Franklin Washington, Pa. / Trinity					, ,				
Monroeville, Pa. / Gateway	8 Lindsey Murai	P/OF	5-7	Fr.	R/R Sammamish, Wash. / Skyline				
Glenshaw, Pa. / Shaler	9 Allison Li	C/3B	5-5	Fr.	R/R Scottsdale, Ariz. / BASIS Scottsdale				
Greensburg, Pa. / Hempfield	12 Jasmine Chao	OF	5-7	Fr.	R/R Alamo, Calif. / Monte Vista				
Uniontown, Pa. / Laurel Highlands	17 Amanda Smith	Р	5-6	Sr.	R/R New Cumberland, Pa. / Trinity				
ndover, Ohio / Pymatuning Valley	18 Madison Beall	OF	5-6	Fr.	L/L Chandler, Ariz. / Hamilton				
Imperial, Pa. / West Allegheny	19 Emma Martin	1B	5-4	Jr.	R/R Simi Valley, Calif. / La Reina				
Hunker, Pa. / Hempfield	20 Maya Goodwin	P/UTIL	5-7	So.	R/R Camden, N.J. / Leap Academy				
anonsburg, Pa. / Canon-McMillan	,	OF	5-7	Jr.	,				
organtown, W.Va. / Morgantown	21 Libby Eichberger				,				
ashington, Pa. / Chartiers-Houston	22 Kira Monji	IF	5-2	So.	L/R San Diego, Calif. / Mission Bay				
Elizabeth, Pa. / Elizabeth Forward	23 Maya Bala	3B	5-6	Fr.	R/R Los Angeles, Calif. / Chaminade College Prep				
nonsburg, Pa. / Chartiers Houston	24 Abbey Reese	IF	5-7	Jr.	R/R Whitehall, Pa. / Whitehall				
Pentress, W.Va. / Clay-Battelle	30 Koko Sagae	IF/3B	5-5	So.	R/R San Jose, Calif. / Santa Teresa				
Morgantown, W.Va. / University					,				
Waterford, Pa. / Fort LeBouf	31 Grace Fujino	Р	5-5	So.	L/R Murfreesboro, Tenn. / Stewarts Creek				
Willowick, Ohio / Eastlake North	32 Faith Lawrence	1B	5-4	Jr.	L/L Peachtree Corners, Ga./Norcross				

WAYNESBURG BATTING STATS SORTED BY AVG								
NAME	AVG	AB	R	Н	HR	RBI	OBP	
Sydney Wilson	.667	3	0	2	0	0	.667	
Katelynn Britenbaugh	.400	5	0	2	0	0	.400	
Trinity Edge	.385	26	5	10	1	6	.467	
Jasmine Demaske	.375	8	2	3	0	4	.500	
Grace Higgins	.357	28	6	10	0	1	.400	
Ella Brookman	.310	29	2	9	0	6	.323	
Sydney Waryanka	.300	20	3	6	1	4	.300	
Bella DeMark	.250	12	1	3	0	0	.357	
Mackenzie Kearns	.250	8	1	2	0	0	.250	
Kaitlyn Jagielski	.214	14	2	3	1	2	.267	
Kassidy Trimble	.182	22	4	4	0	1	.174	
Dilyn Roberts	.167	6	1	1	0	0	.167	
Alyssa Rager	.154	13	0	2	0	0	.214	
Kayla Gratton	.136	22	1	3	0	1	.174	
Emma Bliss	.091	11	1	1	0	1	.231	
Breanna Rice	.000	5	0	0	0	0	.000	
Brynn Charnesky	.000	5	0	0	0	0	.000	
Paige McAvoy	.000	2	0	0	0	0	.000	
Emma Cervola	.000	1	0	0	0	0	.000	
Madie Cicero	.000	0	0	0	0	0	.000	

Emma Cervola	.000	1	0	0	0	0	.000		
Madie Cicero	.000	0	0	0	0	0	.000		
				A TTINI	C CTAI	-	.000		
CARNEGIE MELLON BATTING STATS SORTED BY AVG									
NAME	AVG	AB	R	Н	HR	RBI	OBP		
Maya Goodwin	.455	11	3	5	0	6	.455		
Kira Monji	.421	19	6	8	0	1	.522		
Kyr Brenneman	.400	5	0	2	0	2	.400		
Emma Martin	.400	5	0	2	0	0	.400		
Kiera Boucher	.381	21	2	8	0	1	.409		
Jasmine Chao	.375	8	1	3	0	2	.500		
Maddy Beall	.357	14	0	5	0	0	.357		
Maya Bala	.333	9	0	3	0	1	.400		
Faith Lawrence	.250	12	1	3	0	2	.250		
Koko Sagae	.188	16	3	3	0	1	.235		
Lindsey Murai	.167	6	1	1	0	0	.286		
Libby Eichberger	.100	10	1	1	0	0	.250		
Abbey Reese	.100	10	0	1	0	0	.182		
Allison Li	.000	12	0	0	0	0	.000		
Allie Rome	.000	7	0	0	0	1	.000		
Haley Pucci	.000	1	0	0	0	0	.000		

WAYNESBURG PITCHING STATS SORTED BY ERA								
NAME Autumn Stemple	ERA 0.60	CG 3	IP 23.1	H 13	BB 9	K 15		
Trinity Edge	0.69	3	20.1	13	7	11		
Sydney Wilson	0.95	2	14.2	16	4	6		
Brynn Charnesky	2.10	0	6.2	6	2	3		
Totals	0.86	7	65.0	48	22	35		
Opponents	2.44	4	63.0	61	11	48		

CARNEGIE MELLON PITCHING STATS SORTED BY ERA									
NAME Amanda Smith	ERA 0.67	CG 3	IP 21.0	H 15	BB 6	K 18			
Haley Pucci	4.77	0	7.1	8	2	6			
Grace Fujino	5.11	1	12.1	17	6	5			
Totals	2.75	4	40.2	40	14	28			
Opponent	2.17	3	42.0	45	11	32			



GAME NOTES

GET EM' 'AUT' OF HERE -- **Autumn Stemple** is third in the PAC in ERA (0.60) and batting average against (.135) ... Stemple was named the PAC Pitcher of the Week last week as she went 2-0 and struck out 13 batters in 13.1 innings while allowing 2 runs ... She leads the Jackets in strikeouts (15) and has allowed just 2 earned runs on the year.

FRESHMAN EDGE -- She may be a freshman, but **Trinity Edge** is playing well beyond her years on the hot corner ... Edge is hitting .385 (10-for-26) with team bests in total bases (15) and drawn walks (three) ... She's posted 5 runs, a team-high-tying six RBIs and has gotten on base at a .467 clip ... At John Carroll last Saturday, she went 5-for-7 with one home run, three RBIs and 2 runs across both games ... In the home-opening DH with Carlow, she went 3-for-5 with 3 runs, two RBIs and a double.

SHE'S BACK -- Two-time PAC Pitcher of the Year **Sydney Wilson** made her long-awaited 2024 debut last week ... She held Carlow to 4 runs as she tossed a complete game in her season debut .. At John Carroll, Wilson went the distance again and held the Blue Streaks to just six hits and zero runs while going 2-for-3 at the dish.

KEEPING RUNS OFF THE BOARD -- Waynesburg is first in the PAC in team ERA (0.86) and fewest runs allowed per game (0.89) ... Stemple (0.60), Edge (0.69) and Wilson (0.95) occupy spots 3-5 on the conference ERA leaderboard ... Bethany is second in the conference in ERA (2.01) ... Carnegie Mellon is fourth in the UAA with a 2.75 ERA ... The Tartans have walked just 14 batters in 40.2 innings.

G MONEY AND ELLA B -- **Grace Higgins** and **Ella Brookman** have provided a spark as the regular two-and-three hitters in the Jackets' lineup ... Higgins is batting .357 (10-for-28) and leads the Jackets in runs (6) and stolen bases (six) ... Brookman is hitting .310 (9-for-29) and is tied for the team lead in RBIs (six).

LITTLE SYD WITH THE BIG BAT -- **Sydney Waryanka** clubbed her first collegiate home run in the Jackets' 3-1 game one win at John Carroll Saturday ... She is hitting .300 (6-for-20) with a home run and a triple to slug .550 on the year.

SERIES HISTORY -- The Jackets and Tartans will meet for the first time in program history Wednesday afternoon ... In the Massey Ratings, Carnegie Mellon sits at 102 while Waynesburg is 113.

